## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD August 18, 2005

OWENS OIL COMPANY,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB 03-192
	)	PCB 03-194
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	PCB 03-195
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	PCB 03-196
	)	PCB 03-197
Respondent.	)	PCB 03-203
	)	(UST Appeal)
	)	(Consolidated)

## ORDER OF THE BOARD (by G.T. Girard):

On August 1, 2005, Owens Oil Company filed a motion to dismiss each of these consolidated underground storage tank appeals. The motion is hereby granted and the dockets are closed.

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on August 18, 2005, by a vote of 4-0.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board